OP \$40.00 785894

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Intellectual Property Security Agreement

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SparTEC, Inc.		05/03/2010	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Credit Agricole Corporate and Investment Bank, as Collateral Agent
Street Address:	1301 Avenue of the Americas
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10019
Entity Type:	Bank: FRANCE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78589403	RING

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)938-3839

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212.508.6183

Email: jeris.brunette@bgllp.com

Correspondent Name: Jeris Brunette

Address Line 1: 1251 Avenue of the Americas, 48th Floor

Address Line 2: Bracewell & Giuliani LLP

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10020-1104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	020379.000045
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joanna Hong
Signature:	/Joanna Hong/
Date:	05/05/2010

Total Attachments: 8 source=Intellectual_Property_Security_Agreement_-_SparTEC__Inc#page1.tif source=Intellectual_Property_Security_Agreement_-_SparTEC__Inc#page2.tif source=Intellectual_Property_Security_Agreement_-_SparTEC__Inc#page3.tif source=Intellectual_Property_Security_Agreement_-_SparTEC__Inc#page4.tif source=Intellectual_Property_Security_Agreement_-_SparTEC__Inc#page5.tif source=Intellectual_Property_Security_Agreement_-_SparTEC__Inc#page6.tif source=Intellectual_Property_Security_Agreement_-_SparTEC__Inc#page7.tif source=Intellectual_Property_Security_Agreement_-_SparTEC__Inc#page8.tif

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

This Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of May 3, 2010 (as amended, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Intellectual Property Security Agreement") is made by each of the signatories hereto (collectively, the "Grantors") in favor of Crédit Agricole Corporate and Investment Bank ("CA CIB"), as collateral agent (in such capacity and together with its successors in such capacity, the "Collateral Agent") for the Secured Parties (as defined in the Pledge and Security Agreement).

WHEREAS, J. Ray McDermott, S.A., a Panamanian corporation (the "<u>Initial Borrower</u>") and McDermott International, Inc. (the "<u>New Borrower</u>") have entered into the Credit Agreement dated May 3, 2010 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "<u>Credit Agreement</u>"), with the Lenders, the Issuers and CA CIB, as administrative agent for the Lenders and the Issuers (in such capacity, and together with its successors, the "<u>Administrative Agent</u>") and collateral agent for the Lenders and the Issuers. Terms used herein and not otherwise defined herein shall have the meanings assigned to such terms in the Credit Agreement; and

WHEREAS, in connection with the Credit Agreement, the Initial Borrower, the New Borrower and certain of their Subsidiaries have entered into the Pledge and Security Agreement, dated as of May 3, 2010 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Pledge and Security Agreement") in favor of the Collateral Agent and the Administrative Agent for the benefit of the Secured Parties.

SECTION 1. Grant of Security. Each Grantor hereby grants to the Collateral Agent, for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties, a security interest in such Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the following property, in each case, wherever located and whether now owned or at any time hereafter acquired by such Grantor or in which such Grantor now has or at any time in the future may acquire any right, title or interest, as security for the prompt and complete payment and performance when due (whether at the stated maturity, by acceleration or otherwise) of such Grantor's Obligations:

(a) (i) all trademarks, trade names, corporate names, company names, business names, fictitious business names, trade styles, service marks, logos, designs and other source or business identifiers, and all goodwill associated therewith, now existing or hereafter adopted or acquired, all registrations and recordings thereof, and all applications in connection therewith, whether in the United States Patent and Trademark Office or in any similar office or agency of the United States, any State thereof or any other country, union of countries, or any political subdivision of any of the foregoing, or otherwise, and all common-law rights related thereto, including any of the foregoing listed in Schedule 4.9 to the Pledge and Security Agreement (as such schedule may be amended or supplemented from time to time), (ii) the right to, and to obtain, all renewals thereof, (iii) the goodwill of the business symbolized by the foregoing, (iv) other source or business identifiers, designs and general intangibles of a like nature and (v) the right to sue for past, present and future infringements or dilution of any of the foregoing or for any injury to goodwill, and all proceeds of the foregoing, including royalties,

income, payments, claims, damages and proceeds of suit (collectively, the "<u>Trademarks</u>"), including all Trademarks listed on Schedule I hereto under the heading "Trademarks";

- (b) (i) all United States patents, patents issued by any other country, union of countries or any political subdivision of any of the foregoing, and all reissues and extensions thereof, including any of the foregoing listed in Schedule 4.9 to the Pledge and Security Agreement (as such schedule may be amended or supplemented from time to time), (ii) all patent applications pending in the United States or any other country or union of countries or any political subdivision of any of the foregoing and all divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part thereof, including any of the foregoing listed in Schedule 4.9 to the Pledge and Security Agreement (as such schedule may be amended or supplemented from time to time), (iii) all rights to, and to obtain, any reissues or extensions of the foregoing and (iv) all proceeds of the foregoing, including licenses, royalties, income, payments, claims, damages and proceeds of suit (collectively, the "Patents"), including all Patents listed on Schedule I hereto under the heading "Patents";
- (c) (i) all copyrights arising under the laws of the United States, any other country, or union of countries, or any political subdivision of any of the foregoing, whether registered or unregistered and whether published or unpublished (including those listed in Schedule 4.9 to the Pledge and Security Agreement (as such schedule may be amended or supplemented from time to time)), all registrations and recordings thereof, and all applications in connection therewith and rights corresponding thereto throughout the world, including all registrations, recordings and applications in the United States Copyright Office, and all mask works (as defined in 17 USC 901), (ii) the right to, and to obtain, all extensions and renewals thereof, and the right to sue for past, present and future infringements of any of the foregoing, (iii) all proceeds of the foregoing, including license, royalties, income, payments, claims, damages, and proceeds of suit and (iv) all other rights of any kind whatsoever accruing thereunder or pertaining thereto ("Copyrights"), including all Copyrights listed on Schedule I hereto under the heading "Copyrights"; and
- (d) All proceeds (as such term is defined in Section 9-102(a)(64) of the UCC as from time to time in effect in the State of New York), goodwill, products, accessions, rents and profits of any and all of the foregoing and all collateral security, Supporting Obligations and guarantees given by any Person with respect to any of the foregoing.
- SECTION 2. <u>Recordation</u>. Each Grantor authorizes and requests that the Register of Copyrights and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks record this Intellectual Property Security Agreement.
- SECTION 3. Execution in Counterparts. This Intellectual Property Security Agreement may be executed in any number of counterparts and by different parties in separate counterparts, each of which when so executed shall be deemed to be an original and all of which taken together shall constitute one and the same agreement. Signature pages may be detached from multiple separate counterparts and attached to a single counterpart so that all signature pages are attached to the same document. Delivery of an executed counterpart of a signature page of this Agreement by telecopy or other electronic imaging means shall be effective as delivery of a manually executed counterpart hereof.

SECTION 4. Governing Law. THIS INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT AND THE RIGHTS AND OBLIGATIONS OF THE PARTIES HERETO SHALL BE GOVERNED BY, AND CONSTRUED AND INTERPRETED IN ACCORDANCE WITH, THE LAW OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK, WITHOUT REGARD TO ITS CONFLICTS OF LAWS PROVISIONS.

SECTION 5. <u>Conflict Provision</u>. This Intellectual Property Security Agreement has been entered into in conjunction with the provisions of the Pledge and Security Agreement and the Credit Agreement. The rights and remedies of each party hereto with respect to the security interest granted herein are without prejudice to, and are in addition to those set forth in the Pledge and Security Agreement and the Credit Agreement, all terms and provisions of which are incorporated herein by reference. In the event that any provisions of this Intellectual Property Security Agreement are in conflict with the Pledge and Security Agreement or the Credit Agreement, the provisions of the Pledge and Security Agreement or the Credit Agreement shall govern.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each of the undersigned has caused this Intellectual Property Security Agreement to be duly executed and delivered as of the date first above written.

SPARTEC, INC.

By:

Name:

Title:

Treasurer

State of Texas

County of Harri's

Then personally appeared the above named James C. Lewis, as Treasurer of SparTEC, Inc., and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed as Treasurer of SparTEC, Inc., before me.

ROBERT W. CAINE

Notary Public

My commission expires

[Signature Pages - Intellectual Property Security Agreement]

Schedule 1 to Intellectual Property Security Agreement

See attached.

SparTEC, Inc.

COPYRIGHTS

COPYRIGHT TITLE	REGISTRATION NUMBER	REGIST. DATE	DIVISION	COMPANY	LICENSE
N/A					

PATENTS

(see attached)

TRADEMARKS

(see attached)

1
<u>a</u>
ă
-
بيد
9
×
×
ŏ
>
2
Q
2
2
Status
2
Status
Status
List/Status
nt List/Status

Monday, March 08, 2010

Docket Number	Sub	Case	Application No.	Publication No.	Patent No.	Status
Country	Case	Type	Filing Date	Publication Date	Patent Date	Expiration Date
6224	•	PRI	09/928201	0031516-A1	6565286	Granted
United States of America			10-Aug-2001	13-Feb-2003	20-May-2003	10-Aug-2021
	Owner:	SparTEC, Inc.	c, Inc.		Attorneys: DNL	ONL
	Division:	Division: SparTEC, Inc.	C, Inc.		Division Reference: 1001-04521	1001-04521
	Agent	N HOU	Agent: IN HOUSE CASE		Agent Reference:	
	Title	METHO	D OF FABRICATING	<u>Title:</u> METHOD OF FABRICATING AND ASSEMBLING A FLOATING OFFSHORE STRUCTURE	LOATING OFFSHORI	E STRUCTURE

6230 ORD 10/953992 0070568A1 7044072 Granted United States of America 29-Sep-2004 06-Apr-2006 16-May-2006 29-Sep-2024 Owner: SparTEC, Inc. Attorneys: DNL	Division: SparTEC, Inc.	Agent: IN-HOUSE HOUSTON	Title: Cylindrical Hull Structure
ORD 10/953992 29-Sep-20 <u>Owner:</u> SparTEC, Inc.	Division: SparTEC, Inc.	Agent: IN-HOUSE HOUST	Title: Cylindrical Hull Stru

6231	ORD	ORD 11/214069	20060185A1	7188574	Granted
United States of America		29-Aug-2005	24-Aug-2006	13-Mar-2007	29-Aug-2025
	Owner: SparTEC, Inc.	ic, Inc.		Attorneys: DNL	DNL
	Division: SparTEC, Inc.	ic, Inc.		Division Reference: 6231	. 6231
	Agent:			Agent Reference:	
	Title: CYLING	DRICAL HULL STRUC	TITIE: CYLINDRICAL HULL STRUCTURAL ARRANGEMENT	LN.	

29-Aug-2005 Owner: SparTEC, Inc. Division: SparTEC, Inc. Agent: IN-HOUSE HOUSTON Agent Reference: 63		ORD 11/214086 7217067	7067 Granted May-2007 29-Aug-2025 Attorneys: DNL ision Reference: 6247 gent, Reference:
--	--	-----------------------	---

Monday, March 08, 2010		Trademark List (by Trademark)	by Trac			: :	Page: 1 of 1
Trademark	Q	Docket Number Su Country Ca	b Case se Type	ó	Publication No. Publication Date	Registration No. Registration Date	Status Next Renewal
RING	WL	TM-600	, –	ORD 78589403	and the same and t		Published
	Uni	United States of America		17-Mar-2005	11-Jul-2006		
	<u>Classes:</u> 06 Int.						
	Owner: SparTEC, Inc.	Att	Attorneys:				
	Division: SparTEC, Inc.	Division Reference:	erence:				
	Agent: United States Patent and Trademark Offi	Office Agent Reference:	erence:				

RECORDED: 05/05/2010